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— adidas Track Classic —
Carson, California, May 21 (60s, overcast and breezy) (meet II

of USATF’s Championship Series)—
100(1.0): 1. Brunson (Nik) 10.01 PR; 2. Gay (adi) 10.04 PR; 3.

Burns' (Tri) 10.04; 4. Scott (Nik) 10.05; 5. Thomas' (Jam) 10.11; 6.
B. Williams (Nik) 10.17; 7. Kimmons (adi) 10.17 PR; 8. Trammell
(Miz) 10.20; 9. Armstrong' (Tri) 10.34.

200(1.2): 1. Spearmon (Nik) 20.06 (WL, AL); 2. Wariner (adi)
20.19 PR (now No. 5 on the all-time combined 200/400 list); 3. Brown'
(Jam) 20.33 PR; 4. Martin (Nik) 20.37; 5. Anderson (Jam)' 20.65 PR;
6. Harper' (Tri) 20.85; 7. Crabbe' (BVI) 21.16.

400: 1. Rock (adi) 44.83; 2. Gonzales' (Jam) 45.00; 3. Blackwood'
(Jam) 45.22; 4. O. Harris (US) 45.30; 5. Washington (Nik) 45.55; 6.
Williamson (Nik) 45.60; 7. Campbell (unat) 45.71; 8. Ashley (Reeb)
45.83; 9. J. Harris (adi) 46.74.

800: 1. Robinson (Nik) 1:45.23; 2. Ramirez (Azusa) 1:46.89 PR; 3.
Kirk' (Tri) 1:47.00; 4. Burley (Asics) 1:47.00; 5. J. Harris (Reeb)
1:47.05; 6. Johnson (Reeb) 1:47.65; 7. Hicks (Nik) 1:47.67;

8. Li' (Chn) 1:48.18; 9. Shaw (NFT) 1:48.33; 10. Nduwimana' (Bur)
1:49.28; 11. Williams (Jack) 1:49.30; 12. Peterson (adi) 1:49.67;…
rabbit—Baregensabe' (Bur);… dnf—Krummenacker (adi) (tripped).

1500: 1. Ramzi' (Bhr) 3:32.34 (WL) (U.S. all-comers record;
old—3:32.53 Coe [GB] ’84); 2. Lagat (Nik) 3:32.94 (AL); 3. Foun-
tain' (Aus) 3:36.08; 4. Willis' (NZ) 3:37.07; 5. Kiptum' (Ken) 3:37.47;

6. Lincoln (Nik) 3:37.50 PR; 7. Goucher (Nik) 3:38.20; 8. Brannen'
(Can) 3:39.71; 9. Estwanik (NFT) 3:41.12; 10. Ahmed (unat) 3:43.02;
11. Tang' (Chn) 3:43.26; 12. Cheboiywo' (Ken) 3:45.91 (fell);

13. Dou' (Chn) 3:46.71; 14. Rankin (Nik) 3:49.55; 15. Berryhill
(Reeb) 3:50.44;… rabbits—Stewart' (NZ) & Blount (NFT);… dnf—
Gruber (unat) (fell).

2M: 1. Geneti' (Eth) 8:19.61 <worth 7:42.61 for 3K>; 2. Cragg' (Ire)
8:23.75 PR <7:46.44>; 3. Dobson (adi) 8:25.86 PR (AL) <7:48.39>;
4. Hall (adi) 8:26.26 PR <7:48.76>; 5. Abdirahman (Nik) 8:29.26 PR
<7:51.54>; 6. Webb (Nik) 8:33.92 <7:55.86>;

7. Slattery (Nik) 8:37.95 PR <7:59.59>; 8. Watson (adi) 8:46.03
<8:07.07>; 9. Shi' (Chn) 8:46.48 PR <8:07.49>; 10. Sang' (Ken)
8:48.53 <8:09.38>; 11. Gonzales (Nik) 8:53.53 PR <8:14.01>; 12.
Gu' (Chn) 8:58.15 PR <8:18.29>;… rabbit—Jabaut (NFT).

400H: 1. D. Williams (unat) 48.96 PR; 2. Tinsley (Jack) 48.98; 3.
Bennett (unat) 48.99; 4. McFarlane' (Jam) 49.85; 5. Kamani' (Pan)
49.92; 6. Keita' (Fra) 50.22; 7. Ferguson (adi) 50.26; 8. Woody (adi)
50.32; 9. Ruff (GWE) 51.10. (no field events)

ADIDAS WOMEN
100(1.0): 1. Campbell' (Jam) 10.99 (WL); 2. Barber (adi) 11.06;

3. Edwards (Nik) 11.17; 4. Lee (Nik) 11.23; 5. Bailey' (Jam) 11.27; 6.
Glenn (unat) 11.29 PR; 7. Daigle-Bowen (Cheet) 11.41; 8. Jeter (VS)
11.59; 9. Owens' (AIA) 11.74.

200(2.3): 1. Richards (Nik) 22.42w; 2. Cox (Nik) 22.61w; 3. L.
Moore (adi) 22.64w; 4. Ireland (EAN) 22.70w; 5. Ferguson' (Bah)
22.76w; 6. C. Moore (Nik) 22.89w; 7. Pillay' (SA) 23.21w; 8. Mani'
(Cam) 23.44w; 9. Smedley (Shef) 23.62w.

400: 1. Trotter (adi) 51.19; 2. N. Williams' (Jam) 51.38; 3. Hender-
son (Reeb) 51.49; 4. Regis' (Grn) 52.03; 5. Hennagan (Reeb) 52.23;
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etrack
6. Smith' (Jam) 52.66; 7. Hargrove (unat) 52.77; 8. Davis (unat)
52.96; 9. Shel. Williams' (Jam) 53.13.

1500: 1. Jamieson' (Aus) 4:05.54; 2. Sinclair' (Jam) 4:08.89; 3.
Wurth-Thomas (Nik) 4:08.91 (outAL); 4. Liu' (Chn) 4:08.97; 5.
McWilliams (adi) 4:10.17; 6. Deatherage (Reeb) 4:10.20;

7. Schwald (Nik) 4:10.28; 8. Harrelson (Nik) 4:10.75; 9. Vashchuk'
(Ukr) 4:13.27; 10. Legesse' (Eth) 4:14.23; 11. Schmidt (adi) 4:17.85;
12. Huang' (Chn) 4:22.83;… rabbit—Hinds' (Jam).

3000: 1. Russell (Reeb) 8:51.57 PR (AL); 2. Goucher (Nik)
8:55.05; 3. Slattery (adi) 8:58.09 PR; 4. Tollefson (adi) 8:58.85; 5.
Metivier (Nik) 9:00.47 PR; 6. Mortimer (Reeb) 9:02.03 PR;

7. McGregor (Reeb) 9:02.27; 8. Rudolph (adi) 9:03.44; 9. Rowbury
(unat) 9:03.61 PR; 10. Thompson (Nik) 9:04.09 PR; 11. Yoder-
Begley (adi) 9:04.29 PR; 12. Rodriguez' (Mex) 9:04.61;

13. Hall (adi) 9:05.43; 14. Yuan' (Chn) 9:07.18 PR; 15. Gallo
(Reeb) 9:10.43 PR; 16. Grove' (Can) 9:21.23; 17. Xing' (Chn)
9:26.36; 18. O'Neill (Nik) 9:41.10;… rabbit—Couper' (Ber).

100H(2.3): 1. Perry (Nik) 12.61w; 2. Adams (adi) 12.66w; 3.
Felicien' (Can) 12.72w; 4. Kirkland (Nik) 12.74w; 5. Denby (Nik)
12.77w; 6. Trywinska' (Pol) 12.78w; 7. Dixon' (Jam) 12.80w; 8.
Golding-Clarke' (Jam) 12.84w; 9. Jones (Nik) 17.55w (fell).

Field Event
PV: 1. Stuczynski (adi) 14-51/2 (4.41); 2. Gao' (Chn) 14-51/2; 3. Ellis'

(Can) 13-113/4 (4.26); 4. Holliday (NBal) 13113/4 (4.26); 5. Steiner
(adi) 13-53/4 (4.11);… nh— McCann' (Can).

— More U.S. Majors —
NORTH CAROLINA A&T INVITATIONAL

Greensboro, May 12–13 (5/12—SP, 110Hh)—
400: 1. Mohammed (NCC) 46.44 PR.
110H(2.6): 1. A. Moore (Nik) 13.71w; 2. Reese (unat) 13.89w.

Heats: I(0.8))–1: Moore 13.39.
400H: 1. Findlay' (Jam) 50.52.
SP: 1. Pope (NCSt) 60-13/4 (18.33).

NORTH CAROLINA WOMEN
(5/12—LJ, SP, 100Hh)

100(3.9): 1. Woods (UNCC) 11.35w; 2. Patterson (UNCC) 11.37w;
3. Barber (unat) 11.39w.

200(-1.6): 1. Jenkins (Nik) 23.22; 2. Woods 23.43.
400: I–1. Cox (NCE) 52.64. II–1. Jenkins 52.97.
100H(3.7): 1. Hardy (Clem) 13.75w;… dnc—Foster (NCSt). Heats:

II(-0.9)–1. Foster 13.52.
LJ: 1. Hammond' (Jam) 20-1 (6.12).
SP: 1. Burnett (App) 53-13/4 (16.20) PR.
HT: 1. Clark (Clem) 194-2 (59.18) PR
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SOUTHLAND CONFERENCE MEN
Arlington, Texas, May 13–15 (also appeared in the Conference

composite issue last week, but has not been in “regular news”
previously)—
(5/13—10K, HT, JT; 5/14—St, HJ, LJ, SP, heats)

Teams: 1. Sam Houston State 169; 2. UT San Antonio 132; 3. UT
Arlington 111; 4. SF Austin 90; 5. Texas State 71; 6. Southeastern
Louisiana 70; 7. McNeese State 64; 8. Northwestern Louisiana 48;
9. Louisiana-Monroe 37; 10. Lamar 24.

100(1.9): 1. Connaughton' (UTA) 10.33 (10.321); 2. Hayward
(NWnLa) 10.33 (10.327). 200(2.2): 1. Connaughton' 20.90w; 2.
Hayward 20.94w. 400: 1. Edison (SHous) 46.77 PR.

800: 1. Brooks (UTSA) 1:51.36. 1500: 1. Shaw (Lam) 3:57.65. St:
1. Kay (McN) 9:14.05. 5000: 1. Moseley (SHous) 14:55.02. 10,000:
1. Hawkins (SHous) 32:20.35. 110H(2.4): 1. McDowell (UTA) 14.02w.
400H: 1. Sissel (UTSA) 51.83. 4 x 100: 1. Sam Houston 40.16. 4 x
400: 1. Sam Houston 3:10.54.

HJ: 1. Peacock (SFA) 6-83/4 (2.05). PV: 1. Adkisson (SHous)
17-61/2 (5.35); 2. Heath (McN) 17-3/4 (5.20); 3. Collett (UTA) 17-3/4.

LJ: 1. Lazenby (SFA) 26-21/4 (7.98) PR (AmCL) (previous PR
25-2/7.67); 2. Carey (UTA) 25-111/2 (7.91) PR; 3. Brown (McN) 25-6
(7.77) PR; 4. Demerson (TxSt) 25-51/2 (7.76) PR; 5. Sorapuru
(SEnLa) 25-43/4 (7.74) PR.

TJ: 1. Brown 49-41/2 (15.05) PR.
SP: 1. Morales (TxSt) 58-33/4 (17.77) PR. DT: 1. White (SEnLa)

172-5 (52.55). HT: 1. Melin' (TxSt) 177-10 (54.21) PR.
JT: 1. Carter (SEnLa) 238-2 (72.60) PR; 2. Laursen' (SEnLa)

237-2 (72.28) PR; 3. Fillinich (NWnLa) 230-9 (70.33); 4. Hamilton
(SEnLa) 215-5 (65.66); 5. Wallendom (McN) 214-11 (65.50) PR.

Dec(5/13–14): 1. Wolfe (UTSA) 6887.

SOUTHLAND WOMEN
(5/13—10K, HT, JT; 5/14—St, HJ, SP, LJ, heats)

Teams: 1. Sam Houston State 164; 2. Texas State 135; 3. SF
Austin 101.50; 4. UT San Antonio 85; 5. UT Arlington 68; 6. Lamar
63; 7. Northwestern Louisiana 58; 8. Southeastern Louisiana 52.50;
9. Louisiana-Monroe 44; 10. McNeese State 40; 11. Nicholls State 8.

100(3.3): 1. Fields (SHous) 11.55w. 200(1.7): 1. Fields 23.59 PR.
400: 1. Nwobu (Lam) 54.10. 800: 1. Silva (UTSA) 2:12.79. 1500: 1.
Koenck (Lam) 4:36.60. St: 1. King (Lam) 10:31.46 PR. 5000: 1.
Monteau (SFA) 17:00.22. 10,000: 1. Monteau 36:17.51. 100H(1.3):
1. Steward (NWnLa) 13.67 PR. 400H: 1. Kostetskaya' (TxSt) 58.05.
Heats: III–1. Kostetskaya' 59.22. 4 x 100: 1. UTA 45.52; 2. Sam
Houston State 45.68. 4 x 400: 1. Texas State 3:41.15.

HJ: 1. Morrell (McN) 5-83/4 (1.75). PV: 1. Rzepka (McN) 12-111/2

(3.95). LJ: 1. Davis (TxSt)  (6.27PR); 2. Tuck (NWnLa) 20-31/2 (6.18)
PR; 3. Betts (SHous) 20-1/2 (6.11) PR. TJ: 1. Iwuchukwu (TxSt) 42-3/4

(12.82) PR; 2. Betts 40-101/2 (12.46).
SP: 1. Powell (SHous) 46-31/2 (14.11). DT: 1. Stultz (TxSt) 161-1

(49.11) PR. HT: 1. Stultz 182-8 (55.69). JT: 1. Betts 168-11 (51.49);
2. Bourgeois (Nich) 161-5 (49.20) PR; 3. Ford (NWnLa) 157-8
(48.06).

Hept(5/13–14): 1. Chang (SFA) 5255; 2. Traywick (UTSA) 5127
PR; 3. Allen (UTSA) 5042.

CHULA VISTA
Chula Vista, California, May 20—

PV: 1. Buller (Asics) 19-1/4 (5.80) (outAL) (18-1/2, 18-41/2 [2],
18-81/4 [2], 19-1/4 [3], 19-23/4 [xxx]) (5.50, 5.60 [2], 5.70 [2], 5.80 [3],
5.86 [xxx]); 2. Stevenson (Nik) 18-81/4 (5.70); 3. Norberg (Neov)
18-41/2 (5.60); 4. Takahashi (Shef) 18-1/2 (5.50); 5. Pauli (unat) 18-1/2;
6. McLean (Bell) 17-81/2 (5.40); 7. Mack (Nik) 17-81/2; 8. Kristiansson'
(Swe) 17-41/2 (5.30); 9. Skoglund' (Swe) 17-41/2.

TUCSON ELITE
Tucson, Arizona, May 20—

200(0.0): 1. Amoo' (Gha) 20.9h.
110H(1.1): 1. Lindsey (unat) 13.98.
400H: 1. Kunkel' (Can) 49.8h.
PV: 1. Johnson' (StL) 17-81/2 (5.40).
LJ: 1. Quinley (unat) 26-31/2 (8.01).
SP: 1. Shields (Az) 65-111/2 (20.10) PR; 2. Mosca (TDD) 61-111/2

(18.88); 3. Whiting (unat) 60-8 (18.49).
DT: 1. Kuehl (Az) 196-6 (59.89); 2. Thurmond (unat) 191-3

(58.31); 3. Whiting 189-1 (57.63).
HT: 1. Parker (unat) 237-9 (72.46); 2. Welihozkiy (PBay) 221-10

(67.63); 3. Post (unat) 207-6 (63.26) PR.
JT: 1. L. Smith (unat) 254-10 (77.67); 2. Minnitti (XB) 242-2

(73.83); 3. Furey (unat) 240-11 (73.43); 4. St. Clair (unat) 236-2
(71.98); 5. Hetzendorf (unat) 231-1 (70.45).

TUCSON WOMEN
400: 1. Muir (unat) 52.8h PR; 2. Clay (PAth) 53.3h.
800: 1. Teteris' (Can) 2:02.9h; 2. Lemiesz' (Pol) 2:03.5h.
100H(1.4): 1. S. Jones (unat) 13.33.
HJ: 1. Kerin (MidVt) 5-10 (1.78).
LJ: 1. Falaiye' (Can) 20-81/2 (6.31); 2. Garnett (AzSt) 20-3 (6.17).
SP: 1. Camarena (unat) 61-63/4 (18.76) outPR (=outAL); 2.

Heaston (Nik) 59-101/4 (18.24); 3. Wanless (NYAC) 57-73/4 (17.57); 4.
Blewitt (AshE) 55-91/4 (17.00); 5. Cosby (Nik) 55-61/4 (16.92); 6.
Howard (unat) 53-1/4 (16.16).

DT: 1. Thurmond (Nik) 204-9 (62.40); 2. Brown (unat) 183-2
(55.83); 3. Pressley (AzSt) 176-11 (53.93); 4. Pierson (unat) 173-3
(52.81); 5. Stevens (AzSt) 168-5 (51.34).

HT: 1. Gilreath (NYAC) 229-6 (69.95) (AL); 2. Cosby 219-4
(66.87); 3. Kiintonen' (Fin) 194-2 (59.19).

JUCO CHAMPIONSHIPS
Coffeyville, Kansas, May 19–20—

(5/19—10K, 4x8, PV, LJ, SP, HT, 100h, 400h, 4x1h, 4x4h)
Teams: 1. Central Arizona 1651/2; 2. South Plains 125; 3. Barton

County 112; 4. Wallace State 42; 5. Florissant Valley 39; 6. tie, Cloud
County & Paradise Valley 38; 8. Cowley County 371/2; 9. Mesa 35; 10.
Iowa Central 371/2.

100(2.0): 1. Duncan' (CAz) 10.28 PR; 2. Stafford (Bart) 10.44; 3.
Burnes (Mesa) 10.45 PR; 4. Abram (Bart) 10.48 PR; 5. Harris (Bart)
10.49. Heats: I(-0.3)–1. Duncan' 10.34 PR.

200(-0.8): 1. Duncan' 20.80; 2. Harris 20.99 PR.
400: 1. Hubbard (WallSt) 46.41 PR; 2. Johnston (FlorV) 46.57; 3.

Robinson (SWnC) 46.60. Heats: II–1. Johnston 46.09 PR. III–1.
Robinson 46.19 PR.

800: 1. Shupping' (Cloud) 1:49.80; 2. Twijukye' (SPl) 1:50.06; 3.
Coachman (WallSt) 1:50.99.

1500: 1. Shupping' 3:49.58; 2. David' (CAz) 3:50.43; 3. Kosgei'
(SPl) 3:51.06.

St: 1. Maina' (Cowley) 9:05.93; 2. Mugo' (Cowley) 9:29.50.
5000: 1. Maina' 14:21.85; 2. Kosgei' 14:24.33 PR; 3. David'

14:52.73.
10,000: 1. David' 30:36.33; 2. Kosgei' 30:39.31.
110H(0.7): 1. Gibbons (Hinds) 13.97; 2. VanBuren (Bart) 13.99

PR; 3. Anderson (IaC) 14.03 PR; 4. Wilson (Cloud) 14.08 PR.
400H: 1. Elston (Bart) 50.58 PR; 2. Wilburn (FlorV) 51.24 PR; 3.

Lee' (SPl) 51.40 PR; 4. Noel' (CAz) 51.64 PR.
4 x 100: 1. Barton County 39.99; 2. Florissant Valley 40.04; 3.

Johnson County 40.58; 4. South Plains 40.78. Heats: II–1. Barton
39.97.

4 x 400: 1. Central Arizona 3:07.75; 2. Barton County 3:08.12; 3.
Johnson County 3:08.13; 4. Kansas City 3:09.57; 5. South Plains
3:09.82;… dq—Florissant Valley. Heats: II–1. Barton 3:08.40.
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JUCO Champs — continued:
4 x 800: 1. South Plains 7:36.38; 2. Rend Lake 7:39.50; 3. Iowa

Central 7:43.16; 4. Butler 7:43.40.

Field Events
HJ: 1. Winsley (Hinds) 7-1/2 (2.15) PR; 2. tie, Gill (Glen) & Hughes

(WallSt) 6-103/4 (2.10).
PV: 1. Taylor (SPl) 16-0 (4.88); 2. Rodenbaugh (ParV) 15-61/4

(4.73); 3. Carton (Mesa) 15-61/4.
LJ: 1. Smith (SPl) 25-111/2w (7.91); 2. Davenport (SWnC) 25-41/2w

(7.73); 3. Rivera' (CAz) 24-61/4w (7.47); 4. Harding (Bart) 24-61/4w.
TJ: 1. Rivera' 50-63/4 (15.41); 2. Boutte (SPl) 50-6 (15.39); 3. Lee

(Bart) 50-51/2 (15.38) PR; 4. Smith 50-1/2 (15.25).
SP: 1. Vanek' (CAz) 56-1 (17.09); 2. Scott (Mesa) 52-103/4 (16.12).
DT: 1. Vanek' 179-4 (54.66); 2. Scott 174-6 (53.19).
HT: 1. Danis' (CAz) 211-11 (64.61); 2. McKinney (Neosho) 181-2

(55.23).
JT: 1. Stufflebean (Hutch) 198-0 (60.37); 2. Mazanec (GardC)

192-11 (58.80).
Dec(5/18–19): 1. Henry (Bart) 6661; 2. Jennings (SPl) 6535.

JUCO WOMEN
(5/19—10K, 4x8, HJ, LJ, HT, 100h, 200h, 4x1h)

Teams: 1. Central arizona 160; 2. Barton County 131; 3. South
Plains 117; 4. Butler County 76; 5. Essex County 68; 6. Bevill State
641/2; 7. Paradise Valley 42; 8. Mesa 36; 9. Cowley County 33; 10.
Cloud County 28.

100(1.8): 1. Facey' (Bart) 11.29; 2. A. Smith (CAz) 11.52 PR.
Heats: I(1.5)–1. Facey' 11.50.

200(-1.0): 1. Facey' 23.45; 2. Smith 23.90. Heats: I(-0.9)–1. Facey'
23.36.

400: 1. Bartholomew (Essex) 54.49; 2. Benjamin (CAz) 55.28.

800: 1. McKenzie (Essex) 2:09.32 PR; 2. Abraham' (CAz) 2:11.34.
1500: 1. Kipyego' (SPl) 4:22.63 PR; 2. Nukuri' (But) 4:27.13 PR.
St: 1. Petersen (ParV) 11:11.44; 2. Johnson (Cloud) 11:26.55.
5000: 1. Kipyego' 16:48.40; 2. Nukuri' 17:03.48.
10,000: 1. 1. Kipyego' 39:21.64; 2. Kimani' (But) 39:28.80.
100H(2.1): 1. Brown' (Bart) 13.77w; 2. Page' (NM) 14.05w.
400H: 1. Adams (Bart) 60.57; 2. 2. Ryan (CAz) 62.37.
4 x 100: Barton County 45.43; 2. Central Arizona 46.05; 3. Bevill

State 46.11; 4. South Plains 46.27.
Heats: I–1. Central Arizona 45.68; 2. Bevill State 45.70. II–1.

Barton County 45.34; 2. South Plains 45.66.
4 x 400: 1. Central Arizona 3:39.44; 2. Essex County 3:40.27; 3.

Barton County 3:42.36.
4 x 800: 1. Essex County 9:10.96; 2. Butler County 9:23.92.

Field Events
HJ: 1. N. Smith (CAz) 5-53/4 (1.67); 2. Adams 5-53/4.
PV: 1. Piazza (ParV) 11-41/2 (3.47); 2. Culver (Johns) 11-41/2; 3.

Frost (Mesa) 11-41/2.
LJ: 1. Gaines (Bev) 19-63/4 (5.96); 2. Adams 19-3/4 (5.81).
TJ: 1. Ali (SPl) 42-0 (12.80) PR; 2. N. Smith 38-9 (11.81).
SP: 1. Hubbard (CAz) 43-61/2 (13.27); 2. Johansson' (CAz) 43-1

(13.13).
DT: 1. Gougler (Cowley) 153-3 (46.71); 2. Amete (Mesa) 144-0

(43.89).
HT: 1. Amete 186-7 (56.88); 2. Johansson' 172-4 (52.52).
JT: 1. Morrison' (CAz) 152-0 (46.35); 2. Van Vleet (Bart) 131-11

(40.22).
Hept(5/18–19): 1. Adams 5310 PR; 2. Ryan 4684.

CALIFORNIA JUCO
Bakersfield, May 19–20—

Teams: 1. CCSF 85; 2. Moorpark 81; 3. Sacramento 79.
100: 1. Turenne (Seq) 10.46. 200: 1. White (LB) 20.76; 2. Turenne

20.82. 400: 1. Turner (Mod) 47.19. 800: 1. Gadayan (SF) 1:52.31.
1500: 1. Uribe (Butte) 3:58.69. St: 1. Sanchez (LAT) 9:32.10.  5000:
1. Sanchez 15:16.19. 10,000: 1. Sanchez 32:04.81. 110H: 1.
Prudhomme  (LB) 14.49. 400H: 1. Jones (SF) 52.70. 4 x 100: 1.
Sequoias 40.04; 2. Long Beach 40.10. 4 x 400: 1. CCSF 3:12.47.

HJ: 1. Adikaram (LB) 6-10 (2.08). PV: 1. Burlingham (Cues) 16-9
(5.10). LJ: 1. Muwwakkil (Cer) 24-41/2 (7.43). TJ: 1. Bridgeforth
(Moorp) 49-9 (15.16). SP: 1. Mervau (Sac) 57-5 (17.50). DT: 1. Artau
(Sac) 165-7 (50.49). HT: 1. Saylor (AV) 181-0 (55.18). JT: 1. Bawden
(Moorp) 204-1 (62.22). Dec: 1. Brown (Hart) 6571.

CAL JC WOMEN
Teams: 1. Cerritos 89; 2. Moorpark 80; 3. Mt. SAC 65.
100: 1. Williams (Lan) 11.75. 200: 1. Williams 23.94. 400: 1. Quinn

(AV) 56.48. 800: 1. Sinclair (DV) 2:15.65. 1500: 1. Butler (OC)
4:42.60. St: 1. Patton (SAC) 11:35.97. 5000: 1. Apgar (Swn) 18:17.70.
10,000: 1. Schumm (SAC) 38:13.8h. 100H: 1. Jackson (SAC) 14.18.
400H: 1. Webb (Cer) 62.27. 4 x 100: 1. Mt. SAC 47.18. 4 x 400: 1.
American River 3:52.56.

HJ: 1. Bagsby (Bak) 5-6 (1.68). PV: 1. Silva (Cues) 12-1 (3.68). LJ:
1. Wells (LB) 20-1/4 (6.10). TJ: 1. Tates (Seq) 38-7 (11.76). SP: 1.
Baxter (Moorp) 45-13/4 (13.76). DT: 1. Battle (Moorp) 165-0 (50.31).
HT: 1. Battle 181-11 (55.46). JT: 1. Thompson (Cuya) 144-9 (44.13).
Hept: 1. Taylor (Cer) 4499.

— U.S. Results By State —
CALIFORNIA

SANTA BARBARA, April 29—JT: 1. Borjas (SLO) 218-2 (66.51)
PR.

HORNET OPEN, Sacramento, May 5—400H: 1. Wiliams' (Biz)
49.88. JT: 1. Minnitti (XB) 233-11 (71.3).

Women: 100(-1.3): 1. Davis (Stan) 11.42 PR. 200(-2.4): 1. Davis
23.48. HT: 1. Hopping (Stan) 210-0 (64.00). JT: 1. Kreiner (Nik)
189-7 (57.80) (185-7, 189-7, f, 172-11, 179-8, 180-1) (56.57, 57.80,
f, 52.72, 54.77, 54.89).

CCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS, La Jolla, May 5—Teams: 1. Chico
State 211; 2. UC San Diego 165.

Women: Teams: 1. UC San Diego 2651/2; 2. CSLA 158. DT: 1.
Barnes (CSB) 187-10 (57.25) .

CONNECTICUT
YALE SPRINGTIME, New Haven, April 30—Women: HT: 1.

Mahon (unat) 200-7 (61.14). JT: 1. Riettie' (Jam) 168-11 (51.49).

FLORIDA
FT. LAUDERDALE, April 1—Women: 200(1.2): 1. Jones (FlHS)

23.52. Heats: I(1.2)–1. Jones 23.31 (HSL).

INDIANA
BUTLER TWILIGHT, Indianapolis, May 6—HJ: 1. Shunk (InI)

7-51/4 (2.27). DT: 1. Dennis (unat) 18310 (56.03).
Women: JT: 1. Kharun' (Ukr) 169-9 (51.75).

LOUISIANA
MIZE INVITATIONAL, Ruston, April 11—DT: 1. Morgan' (LaT)

185-3 (56.46).
Women: 400: 1. Gilbert (LaT) 52.34 PR. 4 x 100: 1. Louisiana Tech

44.99.
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MASSACHUSETTS
NEW ENGLAND DIV. III CHAMPS, Springfield, May 5–6—

Teams: 1. Williams 153; 2. Tufts 641/2. DT: 1. Austin (Will) 196-11
(60.02).

Women (5/5—HT)—Teams: 1. Williams 166; 2. Bates 791/2. HT: 1.
Godsey (Bates) 204-2 (62.24).

MISSISSIPPI
REGIONAL, Pearl, April 22—Women: 100(1.1): 1. Knight

(MsHS) 11.28 (HSL) (=7, x HS).

NEW YORK
HS INVITATIONAL, Farmingdale, May 7—

HS HT: 1. Henning (NYHS) 238-6 (HSL) (3, x HS; junior-class
record).

Jr HT: 1. Henning 234-10 AJR, HSR ( old AJR 234-4/71.43
Owens [WaHS] ’04; old HSR 226-8 Henning ’06) (227-2 [2, 3 AJ],
211-8, 232-2 [2, 3 AJ],  210-10, 232-3 [2, 3 AJ], 234-10).

PENNSYLVANIA
PENN STATE OPEN, State College, May 6—DT: 1. Musil (Mo)

184-11 (56.36) PR. HT: 1. Morris (Mo) 207-8 (63.31).
Women: 200(3.9): 1. Cox (PennSt) 23.31w. SP: 1. Leatherman

(PennSt) 53-81/4 (16.36). DT: 1. Leatherman 169-11 (51.81) PR. HT:
1. Leatherman 219-1 (66.78) PR (9, x AmC).

TEXAS
ACU OPEN, Abilene, May 11—DT: 1. Tunks' (Can) 215-11

(65.82).

VIRGINIA
PATRIOT OPEN, Fairfax, May 6—800: 1. Burley (Asics) 1:49.64;

2. Najjar (unat) 1:50.00; 3. Lukezic (Reeb) 1:51.00. 110H(1.7): 1.
Phillips' (GM) 13.75. TJ: 1. Wreh' (Lbr) 52-71/2 (16.04).

WASHINGTON
SHANNON INVITATIONAL, Seattle, May 6—HT: 1. Bingisser

(Wa) 207-0 (63.11).
Women: St: 1. Strong (Asics) 9:48.90 PR (8, x A).

WISCONSIN
WIAC CHAMPIONSHPS, Oshkosh, May 6—Teams: 1. Wiscon-

sin-La Crosse 247; 2. Wisconson-Whitewater 1941/2. DT: 1. Ringquist
(WiW) 181-1 (55.20).

Women: Teams: 1. Wisconsin-Oshkosh 231; 2. Wisconsin-La
Crosse 195. SP: 1. Jarocki (WiO) 50-8 (15.44). DT: 1. Jarocki 167-4
(51.01).

USATF ROAD 25K CHAMPIONSHIPS
River Bank 25K; Grand Rapids, Michigan, May 13 (USATF

Champs)—
Men: 1. Cabada (Va) 1:14:21 AR (old AR 1:14:38 Eyestone

[Reeb] ’91); 2. Ju. Kibet' (Ken) 1:15:05; 3. Hussein (Nik) 1:16:53
(Masters AR—old 1:17:12 Hussein ’05); 4. Moiben' (Ken) 1:16:58; 5.
Bizuneh (TMB) 1:17:06; 6. Eberly (Hans) 1:17:09; 7. Morgan (Hans)
1:17:16; 8. E. Korir' (Ken) 1:17:20; 9. K. Baker (Mi) 1:17:47; 10.
Young (Co) 1:17:48;… 16. Shay (Mi) 1:19:13;… 22. Jurcevich (Oh)
1:20:19.

Women: 1. Klimina' (Rus) 1:27:47; 2. Lane (In) 1:28:42; 3. White
(Hans) 1:29:21.

— International Circuit —
ABUJA

Abuja, Nigeria, May 6—
100(0.2): 1. Zakari (Gha) 10.15; 2. Emedolu (Ngr) 10.24; 3.

Fasuba (Ngr) 10.26.
200: 1. Emedolu 20.60.
400: 1. Godday (Ngr) 45.35; 2. Weigopwa (Ngr) 45.51.
800: 1. Kombich (Ken) 1:45.62 PR.
110H(0.1): 1. Nurudeen (Ngr) 13.70.
LJ: 1. Mersal (Egy) 26-0 (7.92); 2. Garenamotse (Bot) 25-91/2

(7.86); 3. Moudrik (Mor) 25-51/4 (7.75).

ABUJA WOMEN
100(0.1): 1. Anim (Gha) 11.33; 2. Mani (Cam) 11.34; 3. Ojokolo

(Ngr) 11.37.
200(0.2): 1. Mani 23.03.
HT: 1. Balassini (Ita) 229-2 (69.87); 2. Claretti (Ita) 226-11 (69.17).

DOHA GP (corrected version)
IAAF Super GP, Doha, Qatar, May 12 (timing device—previ-

ously used for speedskating—was calibrated to round all 1000ths
down instead of up, so nearly all times get 0.01 slower)—

100(1.7): 1. Gatlin (US) 9.77 =WR; AR (=WR Powell [Jam] ’05;
old AR 9.79 Greene [Nike] ’99) (worth 9.85 with 0 wind) (reaction
time 0.169) (temperature 80F/28C; humidity 70%);

2. Fasuba (Ngr) 9.84 NR (=6, =9 W); 3. Crawford (US) 10.09; 4.
Trammell (US) 10.11; 5. Henry (Can) 10.12 PR; 6. Obikwelu (Por)
10.14; 7. Emedolu (Ngr) 10.17; 8. Norman (US) 10.34.

Heats: I(1.1)–1. Gatlin 9.86 (x, =12 W; x, =7 A) (fastest non-final
ever; old 9.87 Boldon ’97 WC) (best-ever 1-day double); 2.
Fasuba 9.93 PR; 3. Emedolu 10.21; 4. B. Williams (US) 10.27; 5.
Habeeb (Sau) 10.28; 6. Batman (Aus) 10.35. II(2.1)–1. Crawford
10.06w; 2. Obikwelu 10.16w; 3. Trammell 10.19w; 4. Henry 10.25w;
5. Norman 10.26w; 6. Campbell (GB) 10.30; 7. Mayola (Cub) 10.33w.

200(0.2): 1. Saidy (Gam) 20.59; 2. Fantoni (Ita) 20.70; 3. Vries
(SA) 20.70; 4. Batman 20.72; 5. Ernst (Ger) 20.83.

800: I–1. Al-Azemi (Kuw) 1:44.80 NR (WL); 2. Adam (Qat)
1:47.03. II–1. Bungei (Ken) 1:44.85; 2. Al-Salhi (Sau) 1:45.16; 3.
Laalou (Mor) 1:45.65; 4. Yego (Ken) 1:45.96; 5. Sultan (Qat) 1:46.72;
6. Suleiman (Qat) 1:47.42; 7. Barrios (Spa) 1:47.78;… rabbit—dos
Santos (Bra) 50.94;… dnf—Chehibi (Mor).

1500: 1. Kipchirchir (Ken) 3:34.30 (outWL); 2. Ali (Bhr) 3:36.15;
3. Simotwo (Ken) 3:36.50; 4. Silva (Por) 3:37.91; 5. Hachlaf (Mor)
3:38.96; 6. Zerguelaine (Alg) 3:39.75; 7. Boukensa (Alg) 3:39.92; 8.
Cronje (SA) 3:41.45; 9. Baba (Mor) 3:43.92;… rabbits—Esho (Ken)
(57.65, 57.59 [1:55.24]) & G. Koech (Ken) (2:52.03).

3000: 1. Songok (Ken) 7:28.98 PR (WL) (19, x W); 2. Choge
(Ken) 7:29.74; 3. Kipchoge (Ken) 7:30.48; 4. Bekele (Eth) 7:37.08;
5. Feleke (Eth) 7:41.29 PR; 6. Zewdie (Eth) 7:41.92 PR; 7. Rashed
(Qat) 7:42.11 PR; 8. Kipruto (Ken) 7:47.33 PR; 9. Salem (Qat)
7:48.22; 10. B. Limo (Ken) 7:49.20;… rabbits—C. Bett (Ken) (2:28.72),
Sh. Korir (Ken) (5:02.24);… dnf—Obaid (Qat).

400H: 1. Jackson (US) 48.66; 2. Iakovákis (Gre) 49.83; 3. Carter
(US) 50.27; 4. Garrett (US) 50.90;… 7. Weakley (Jam) 1:12.03.

Field Events
TJ: 1. Oprea (Rom) 56-83/4w (17.29); 2. Gregório (Bra) 56-51/4

(17.20); 3. Mokoena (SA) 54-8w (16.66); 4. Aboubaker (Qat) 54-4w
(16.56); 5. Lewis (Grn) 54-21/2w (16.52);… 9. Valukevic (Svk) 52-6w
(16.00).

DT: 1. Alekna (Lit) 227-11 (69.47) (214-1, 227-11, f, 224-4) (65.26,
69.47, f, 68.39); 2. Kövágó (Hun) 221-4 (67.46); 3. Tammert (Est)
209-11 (63.98); 4. Malachowski (Pol) 20210 (61.82); 5. Martin (Aus)
198-8 (60.56); 6. Hadadi (Irn) 196-10 (60.00); 7. Kruger (SA) 195-8
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(59.65); 8. Al-Dosari (Qat) 189-5 (57.74); 9. Martínez (Cub) 188-3
(57.38).

JT: 1. Thorkildsen (Nor) 295-8 (90.13) NR (WL) (10, x W) (271-4,
285-3, 291-4, 295-8) (82.70, 86.94, 88.80, 90.13); 2. Zelezny (CzR)
282-4 (86.07) (farthest throw since 6/04) (270-4, 281-6, f, 282-4)
(82.40, 85.80, f, 86.07);

3. Rags (Lat) 281-5 (85.79); 4. Järvenpää (Fin) 278-8 (84.95) PR;
5. Wenk (Ger) 262-5 (79.99); 6. Pienaar (SA) 255-4 (77.82); 7. Nilsen
(Nor) 243-2 (74.12); 8. Intas (Lit) 241-6 (73.61); 9. Luaces (Cub)
238-10 (72.80).

DOHA WOMEN
100(2.0): 1. Durst (US) 11.13 PR; 2. Williams (US) 11.18; 3. Jones

(US) 11.26; 4. Atangana (Cam) 11.48; 5. Feraez (Ben) 11.55 NR; 6.
Green (Swe) 11.58 PR.

200(0.5): 1. Felix (US) 22.78; 2. Durst 22.82; 3. Feraez 23.21; 4.
Amertil (Bah) 23.26; 5. Glenn (US) 23.39; 6. Atangana 23.61; 7.
Nadjina (Cha) 23.63.

1500: 1. Defar (Eth) 4:06.12 PR (3:18.87); 2. Wanjiru (Ken)
4:08.22 PR; 3. Tadesse (Eth) 4:10.04; 4. Mérah-Benida (Alg) 4:11.37;
5. Douma-Hussar (Can) 4:12.43; 6. Jepkosgei (Ken) 4:15.34;…
rabbits—C. Chepkwony (Ken) (64.74, 66.59 [2:11.33])  & Macharia
(Ken).

St: 1. Kiptum (Ken) 9:35.66; 2. MacFarlane (Aus) 9:39.36; 3. S.
Chepchumba (Ken) 9:40.50 (6:20.71); 4. Casandra (Rom) 9:45.76;
5. Mitchell (Aus) 9:46.70; 6. Hayakari (Jpn) 9:54.46; 7. Galaviz (US)
9:56.18; 8. Chaabi (Mor) 9:56.88; 9. Dejaeghere (Bel) 10:03.53 PR;
10. Chemwok (Ken) 10:06.28; 11. Rollison (Aus) 10:06.93;… rab-
bit—Gaffigan (US) (3:01.35).

100H(0.8): 1. Ennis-London (Jam) 12.74; 2. Jones (US) 12.81; 3.
Lamalle (Fra) 12.97; 4. Faustin-Parker (Hai) 12.98; 5. Carruthers
(US) 13.08; 6. Wilks (Jam) 13.44;… dq—Perry (US).

Field Events
HJ: 1. Bergqvist (Swe) 6-51/2 (1.97) (6-3/4, 6-21/4, 6-4, 6-51/2, 6-6

[xxx]) (1.85, 1.89, 1.93, 1.97, 1.99[xxx]); 2. Vlasic (Cro) 6-51/2 (6-3/4,
6-21/4, 6-4 [3], 6-51/2, 6-7 [xxx]) (1.85, 1.89, 1.93 [3], 1.97, 2.01 [xxx]);
3. Hellebaut (Bel) 6-4 (1.93); 4. tie, Acuff (US), Kuptsova (Rus) &
Mikhalchenko (Ukr) 6-21/4 (1.89); 7. Beitia (Spa) 6-21/4; 8. Green 6-3/4

(1.85).
PV: 1. Rogowska (Pol) 15-21/4 (4.63) (outWL) (14-31/4, 14-101/4,

15-21/4, 15-61/4 [xxx]) (4.35, 4.53, 4.63, 4.73 [xxx]); 2. Piwowarska
(Pol) 14-101/4 (4.53) PR; 3. Kushch (Ukr) 14-61/4 (4.43); 4. Sauer (US)
14-61/4; 5. tie, Schwartz (US) & Suttle (US) 14-61/4; 7. Howe-Nadin
(Aus) 14-31/4 (4.35); 8. Grigorieva (Aus) 14-31/4; 9. Boslak (Fra)
14-31/4; 10. tie, Ellis (Can) & Polnova (Rus) 13-111/4 (4.25);… nh—
Molnar (Hun) & Ryshich (Ger).

LJ: 1. Udmurtova (Rus) 23-1/2 (7.02) (WL); 2. Lebedeva (Rus)
22-101/2 (6.97); 3. Thompson (Aus) 22-21/4w (6.76); 4. Vaszi (Hun)
21-51/4 (6.53); 5. Militaru (Rom) 21-51/4w; 6. Glenn 21-23/4w (6.47); 7.
George (Ind) 21-11/4 (6.43); 8. Tigau (Rom) 20-103/4w (6.37); 9. Anton
(Rom) 20-103/4w.

WIESBADEN
Wiesbaden, Germany, May 13—

DT: 1. Riedel (Ger) 227-7 (69.38) (192-9, 204-11, 227-7, 218-11,
217-2, f) (58.77, 62.46, 69.38, 66.73, 66.21, f); 2. Möllenbeck (Ger)
214-11 (65.52); 3. Harting (Ger) 214-0 (65.22); 4. Van Daele (Bel)
205-8 (62.70); 5. Schmidt (Ger) 200-2 (61.03).

WIESBADEN WOMEN
DT: 1. Dietzsch (Ger) 212-7 (64.80) (f, 210-11, 210-1, 212-7,

208-5, 210-7) (f, 64.30, 64.05, 64.80, 63.52, 64.20).

DESENZANO MULTISTARS
IAAF Combined Events Challenge, Desenzano della Garda,

Italy, May 13–14—
Dec: 1. Boyles (US) 7855 PR (11.39, 2383/4/7.23, 48-103/4/14.90,

6-101/4/2.09, 50.48 [4109—3], 15.18, 137-8/41.97, 16-3/4/4.90,
16-1/4.90, 4:49.56); 2. Frullani (Ita) 7807; 3. Raja (Est) 7619); 4.
Ceglie (Ita) 7483; 5. Olkowski (US) 7471 (10.87, 24-1/4/7.32, 38-11/2/
11.62, 6-101/4/2.09, 48.30 [4146—2], 15.44, 115-4/35.16, 15-1/4.60,
15-1/4.60, 4:53.61).

DESENZANO WOMEN
Hept: 1. Tyminska (Pol) 6178 PR (14.21, 57/1.70, 46-6/14.17,

24.17 [3573—2], 20-93/4/6.34, 123-2/37.54, 2:05.67); 2. Melnychenko
(Ukr) 5952 PR; 3. Trevisan (Ita) 5784; 4. Hejnová (CzR) 5655;

5. Constantin (Fra) 5620; 6. Kazanina (Kaz) 5617; 7. Hazel (GB)
5601 PR; 8. Poulson (US) 5583 (14.23, 5-41/2/1.64, 40-111/2/12.48,
25.62 [3253—9], 18-61/2/5.65, 144-7/44.06, 2:18.74);

9. Nelson (US) 5577 (13.53, 5-7/1.70, 37-41/2/11.39, 24.08 [3495—
3], 19-9/6.02, 91-0/27.75, 2:22.35).26.02, 1811/2/5.52, 122-11/37.46,
2:24.02);… dnf—Biglow (US) (14.35, 5-31/4/1.61, 39-8/12.09, 25.62
[3174—16], dnc LJ).

FORTALEZA
Fortaleza, Brazil, May 17—

100(0.0): 1. Smoots (US) 10.16; 2. Waugh (Jam) 10.24; 3. C.
Williams (Jam) 10.26; 4. Moreira (Bra) 10.28; 5. Henry (Can) 10.37;…
8. Lewis (US) 10.50.

200(-0.3): 1. Brown (US) 20.71; 2. Williams 20.77; 3. Waugh
20.80; 4. Hackley (US) 20.83.

400: 1. Silva (Uru) 45.02 NR; 2. Brew (US) 45.25; 3. Byrd (US)
45.47; 4. Clarke (Jam) 46.04; 5. Parrela (Bra) 46.22.

800: 1. Koech (Ken) 1:46.14; 2. Davide (Bra) 1:46.56 PR; 3. dos
Santos (Bra) 1:46.94; 4. Joseph (Hai) 1:47.60.

110H(0.6): 1. Villar (Col) 13.49; 2. Inocêncio (Bra) 13.49; 3. da
Silva (Bra) 13.66; 4. dos Santos (Bra) 13.78.

400H: 1. Griffiths (Jam) 49.53; 2. Little (Jam) 50.09; 3. Fernandes
(Bra) 50.40; 4. de Araújo (Bra) 50.67; 5. Herbert (SA) 50.79.

Field Events
LJ: 1. Saladino (Pan) 27-91/2 (8.47) (27-91/2, p, f, f, 27-41/2, p) (8.47,

p, f, f, 8.34, p); 2. Vieira (Bra) 26-11/2 (7.96); 3. Sdiri (Fra) 26-3/4 (7.94);
4. Bispo (Bra) 25-6 (7.77);… 7. Moffitt (US) 24-7 (7.49).

TJ: 1. Gregório (Bra) 55-73/4 (16.96); 2. Sabino (Bra) 55-71/2 (16.95)
PR; 3. Betanzos (Cub) 54-83/4 (16.68); 4. Évora (Por) 54-81/4 (16.67);
5. Kapek (Fra) 53-11 (16.43); 6. Camossi (Ita) 52-103/4 (16.12).

JT: 1. Martínez (Cub) 270-2 (82.34); 2. Shkurlatov (Rus) 259-0
(78.94); 3. Russell (Can) 256-5 (78.17).

FORTALEZA WOMEN
400: 1. Thiam (Sen) 51.24; 2. Fenton (Jam) 51.54; 3. Robinson

(US) 52.68.
400H: 1. Ross-Williams (US) 54.88; 2. Dias (Bra) 56.35 PR; 3.

Chrust-Rozej (Pol) 56.58;… 6. Sallins (US) 57.92.
PV: 1. Murer (Bra) 14-31/4 (4.35); 2. Molnár (Hun) 14-11/4 (4.30).
TJ: 1. Solodukha (Ukr) 47-13/4 (14.37) PR; 2. Safronova (Blr) 46-1/2

(14.03); 3. Costa (Bra) 45-33/4 (13.81); 4. Rahouli (Alg) 45-1/4 (13.72).
JT: 1. Menéndez (Cub) 209-2 (63.77) (f, 209-2, 203-7, 196-7,

204-3, 205-9) (f, 63.77, 62.06, 59.93, 62.26, 62.71); 2. Bisset (Cub)
205-11 (62.77);

3. Kreiner (US) 202-8 (61.79) NR (old NR Kreiner 199-9/60.88
’05) (175-7, 181-4, 184-4, 193-3, 2028, 176-1) (53.53, 55.29, 56.18,
58.90, 61.79, 53.67); 4. Bani (Ita) 196-7 (59.92); 5. Eve (Bah) 194-10
(59.39).

Doha (corrected) — continued:
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CAROLINA
Carolina, Puerto Rico, May 18—

100(-0.6): 1. Scales (US) 10.24; 2. Jelks (US) 10.32; 3. Edwards
(US) 10.35;… 7. Miller (US) 10.62.

400: 1. Blackwood (Jam) 45.68; 2. Peguero (DR) 46.01; 3. Barry
(Tri) 46.10; 4. Hogans (US) 46.49.

St: 1. Slattery (US) 8:37.21; 2. Greaux (PR) 8:42.96; 3. Kerr (Can)
8:56.96.

400H: 1. Culson (PR) 49.64; 2. Sharpe (US) 49.67.
4 x 100: 1. Dominican Republic 39.76; 2. Netherland Antilles

39.99.;… dnf—United States.
TJ: 1. Simms (PR) 54-8w (16.66) (54-6/16.61); 2. Allen (US)

51-53/4 (15.69); 3. Lister (US) 50-91/4w (15.47).
SP: 1. Taylor (US) 65-23/4 (19.88).

CAROLINA WOMEN
100(-0.4): 1. Myrick (US) 11.49; 2. Graham (US) 11.61; 3. Madison

(US) 11.63.
400: 1. Regis (Grn) 51.30; 2. Ponteen (StK) 51.43; 3. Smith (Jam)

52.54; 4. Washington (US) 53.13.
800: 1. Garcia (Col) 2:03.35; 2. Burnett (Guy) 2:04.20; Del Valle

(PR) 2:04.66.
400H: 1. Demus (US) 54.00 (AL); 2. Beckford (Jam) 55.91; 3.

Stoddart (Jam) 55.96; 4. Blackett (Bar) 57.39; 5. Spence (US) 57.82.
PV: 1. McCann (Can) 13-11/2 (4.00);… nh—Soma (US).
LJ: 1. Madison 21-23/4 (6.47); 2. Goulbourne (Jam) 21-2 (6.45); 3.

Holliness (US) 20-9 (6.32); 4. Graham 20-53/4 (6.24).
HT: 1. Brkljacic (Cro) 222-11 (67.95).

SEINÄJOKI
Seinäjoki, Finland, May 21—

JT: 1. Pitkämäki (Fin) 290-0 (88.41) (279-9, 271-7, 263-7, 290-0,
276-9, 283-0) (85.27, 82.78, 80.34, 88.41, 84.36, 86.27); 2. Ruuska-
nen (Fin) 269-8 (82.20) PR.

BELÉM GP
IAAF GP, Belém, Brazil, May 21 (attendance 32,569)—

100(-1.4): 1. Smoots (US) 10.24; 2. Waugh (Jam) 10.35; 3. Henry
(Can) 10.41; 4. Moreira (Bra) 10.45; 5. Hackley (US) 10.52;… 8.
Lewis (US) 13.87.

200(0.7): 1. Waugh 20.49; 2. C. Williams (Jam) 20.58; 3. Demer-
itte (Bah) 20.83.

400: 1. Kikaya (Con) 44.85; 2. Brew (US) 45.31; 3. Byrd (US)
45.42; 4. Ayre (Jam) 45.75; 5. Clarke (Jam) 45.97.

1000: 1. Koech (Ken) 2:18.70 PR (outWL); 2. Suleiman (Qat)
2:19.11 PR; 3. Joseph (Hai) 2:19.90; 4. dos Santos (Bra) 2:20.39 PR;
5. de Souza (Bra) 2:20.49;… 11. Mims (US) 2:25.22.

110H(-0.3): 1. Wignall (Jam) 13.43; 2. Brown (US) 13.57; 3.
Inocêncio (Bra) 13.59; 4. Villar (Col) 13.61;… dq—dos Santos (Bra).

Field Events
LJ: 1. Saladino (Pan) 27-91/2 (8.47) (26-81/2, 27-91/2, p, 26-101/2, p,

p) (8.14, 8.47, p, 8.19, p, p); 2. Sdiri (Fra) 26-3/4 (7.94); 3. Bispo (Bra)
25-8 (7.82).

TJ: 1. Gregório (Bra) 57-3 (17.45); 2. Sabino (Bra) 56-6 (17.22)
PR; 3. Betanzos (Cub) 56-43/4 (17.19); 4. Évora (Por) 56-11/4 (17.10);
5. Quesada (Cub) 55-81/4 (16.97); 6. Pincemail (Fra) 54-6 (16.61); 7.
Kapek (Fra) 54-51/4 (16.59); 8. Mendes (Bra) 54-4 (16.56); 9. Ca-
mossi (Ita) 53-0 (16.15).

JT: 1. Martínez (Cub) 265-9 (81.01); 2. Russell (Can) 261-0
(79.55);… 9. Hazle (US) 219-7 (66.93).

BELÉM WOMEN
200: 1. Brooks (Jam) 22.81; 2. Dowdie (Jam) 22.98; 3. R. Smith

(US) 23.02; 4. Palacios (Col) 23.21; 5. Robinson (US) 23.41.
400: 1. Thiam (Sen) 50.86; 2. Fenton (Jam) 51.09; 3. Shinkins (Ire)

51.93; 4. Robinson 52.69.
St: 1. Messner (US) 9:41.55 (AL) (x, 7 A); 2. Galaviz (US) 9:48.96;

3. da Costa (Bra) 9:54.00 PR; 4. Vieira (Bra) 9:54.12.
400H: 1. Ross-Williams (US) 54.69; 2. Chrust-Rozej (Pol) 56.28;

3. Smith (US) 56.29; 4. Teodoro (Bra) 56.70;… 7. Sallins (US) 57.62.

Field Events
PV: 1. Murer (Bra) 14-11 (4.55) NR; 2. Sauer (US) 149 (4.50); 3.

Schwartz (US) 14-11/4 (4.30); 4. Molnar (Hu) 1411/4.
TJ: 1. Solodukha (Ukr) 46-111/2 (14.31); 2. Safronova (Blr) 45-93/4

(13.96).
JT: 1. Menéndez (Cub) 204-6 (62.33); 2. Bisset (Cub) 201-0

(61.27); 3. Bani (Ita) 200-10 (61.23); 4. Kreiner (US) 197-6 (60.20)
(x, 6 A); 5. Eve (Bah) 188-7 (57.48).

in next week’s eTN:
results from the oh-so-crucial

NCAA Regionals, as the
Nationals fields
are put in place;

on the pro side, perhaps the
deepest Pre Classic ever!


